## REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL, LINCOLN, ALABAMA

February 14, 2023

The City Council of the City of Lincoln, Alabama met in regular session in the Council Chambers at City Hall on Tuesday, February 14, 2023 at 9:00 a.m. Mayor Watson called the meeting to order and upon roll call the following answered present: Mayor Watson, Councilmembers Sadie Britt, Jennie Jones and Brandon Tate. Councilmembers Billy Pearson and Joey Callahan were absent. Invocation was given by Adam Thrasher and Mayor Watson led the Pledge of Allegiance.

Councilmember Britt made a motion to approve the minutes of January 24, 2023; second by Jones. The vote was Britt – Aye, Jones – Aye and Tate – Aye.

Mayor Watson presented Resolution 2023-19 declaring the property located at 38 Glidewell Avenue, Lincoln, Alabama a public nuisance. Councilmember Tate made a motion to adopt Resolution 2023-19; second by Jones. The vote was Britt – Aye, Jones – Aye and Tate – Aye.

Councilmember Tate made a motion to approve a 050 – Retail Beer (Off Premises Only) and a 070 – Retail Table Wine (Off Premises Only) for Alsabi LLC located at 5955 Speedway Blvd, Eastaboga, AL; second by Jones. The vote was Britt – Aye, Jones – Aye and Tate – Aye.

Councilmember Tate made a motion to approve the installation of a street light in Grandview at Hadley Court; second by Britt. The vote was Britt – Aye, Jones – Aye and Tate – Aye.

Councilmember Jones made a motion to request the Revenue Officer present an amendment to the business license ordinance for a one-time license fee for vendors at the work session scheduled for February 21, 2023. After discussion of whether this applied to food truck vendors only and the possibility of amending the sales tax ordinance and the prepayment of taxes, Councilmember Tate seconded the motion. The vote was Britt – Aye, Jones – Aye and Tate – Aye.

There being no further business to come before the Council, Tate made a motion to adjourn; second by Jones. The vote was Ayes: Britt, Jones and Tate.

	Carroll L. Watson, Mayor
Attest:	
Laura S. Carmack, City Clerk	